TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM306000 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: EFFECTIVE DATE:** 03/16/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MURA S.r.I.		05/14/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRUPPO FABBRI VIGNOLA S.p.A.
Street Address:	Via per Sassuolo 1863
City:	Vignola (Province of Modena)
State/Country:	ITALY
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: ITALY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0823991	AUTOMAC
Registration Number:	2049001	WEEGAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035182936

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 739 4900 Email: btaylor@stites.com **Correspondent Name: Brewster Taylor** 1199 N. Fairfax St. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

STITES & HARBISON PLLC Name:

Address Line 1: 1199 N. Fairfax St.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brewster Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/BT/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005291 FRAME: 0184

900290605

DATE SIGNED: 05/29/2014

Total Attachments: 1
source=AUTOMAC_WEEGAL_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005291 FRAME: 0185

CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MURA S.r.l., a limited liability company of Italy, with principal offices at Via per Sassuolo 1863, Vignola (Province of Modena), Italy, owned, adopted and used the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK	REG. NO. ISS	SUED	GOODS/SERVICES
AUTOMAC	823,991	2/14/1967	Packaging Machines
WEEGAL stylized 2,	049,001	4/1/1997	Transparent films and sheets for packaging and wrapping; plastic films and sheets for general industrial use

WHEREAS, GRUPPO FABBRI VIGNOLA S.p.A., a Joint Stock Company of Italy with principal offices at Via per Sassuolo 1863, Vignola (Province of Modena), Italy, was desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, MURA S.r.I. did on March 16, 2011, and hereby does assign to GRUPPO FABBRI VIGNOLA S.p.A. all right, title and interest in and to said above-identified marks and the registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

MURA S.r.I.

5/14/14

Date

Signature

FRANCA FARRET

Print Name

Managing Director

Print Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 005291 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 05/29/2014